Contract Name:

Patches, Citywide Installation and Repair-2017

Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter, and Concrete Pavement

Change Order Description:

following emergency storm sewer repairs.

Sidewalk installation and replacement at Olin Terrace

Contractor:
RAYMOND P CATTELL INC

Date 9/13/2017
Change Order No. CO1
Contract No. 7902
Project/MUNIS No. 11464
Change Order Project No.

Account Numbers for this C%iange Order:
11723~-84-114 20,%42.90
11526 ~84 ~UT4 H 570644

2401 VONDRON RD

MADISON W/ 53718

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this coniract: *Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price
ltem No. Description Est. Qty | Unit Unit Price N/B* Total
30102 (#) |[#4 Epoxy Coated Pavement Ties 27.00 EA 10.00 B 270.00
20501 (%) |Adjust Sewer Access Structure 2.00 EA 200.00 (B) 400.00
30301 (%) |5" Concrete Sidewalk 914.62 SF 13.00 (B) 11,890.06
30501 (%) {Remove and Replace 5" Concrete Sidewalk 667.50 SF 17.50 (B) 11,681.25
20101 (%) |Excavation 24.00 cY 15.00 (B) 360.00
90004 (%) |Integral Sidewalk Curbing 104.00 LF 10.00 N) 1,040.00
90005 (%) |New Curb Head Tied to Existing Sidewalk 55.40 LF 20.00 N) 1,108.00
% of Original
Net Change Order 8.17% 26,749.31
The Original Contract Total 327,275.00
Sum of previous Change Orders 0.00%
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 108.17% 354,024.31
This Contract is a: Working Days
Original Contract Time/Completion Date 11/30/2017
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order ~ 0
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order 11/30/2017
Contractor's Acceptanes,
By ; v
Title <
Date
City's Approval (see reverse side for ins‘cructi/ons) Date
Construction Inspector P s G.25-17
Construction Supervisor M L ——— o7/27 [eors
Engineer . 4 ;’T ,me:,z\m P ‘
Board of Public Works (e —— D e —
— - =

Contract paid to date| 203 521 .29 |

ROUTING:
Marsha Hacker WA A2a( 1]
Greg Fries b
Chase O'Brien CDO Jo-H-17




